

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos. 16846-16847/2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 16846-16849  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2011 in CRLA No.  
10/2003, CRLA No. 11/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.  
DELHI)

LIYAKAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 09/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the petitioner  
has already deposited `50,000/- in compliance of  
the trial court's judgment way back in the year  
2003, his application for exemption from  
surrendering is granted until the matter is  
considered by the Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER