

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6977-6978/2011

LIYAKAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mrs Neha S Verma, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit by respondent
no.1.

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 confirms that they
do not want to file counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj