

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6977-6978/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2011 in CRLA No.10/2003
and CRLA No.11/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LIYAKAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for compounding the offence and office report)

Date: 17/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Namrata Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented that the petitioner and the contesting respondent-complainant have settled the matter between themselves. Inasmuch the settlement arrived only at the later stage, we direct the petitioner to pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of four weeks from today.

With the above direction, the special leave petitions are disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master